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Butler, Wm H. 17 Corbin, Bertha L. 28 
Byerly, M. P. 19 Corbin, Eliza Potts 28 

v Caldwell, Isaac 20 Corbin, Morton 28 
Caldwell, Mary J.S.A. 17 Corns, Johnnie 14 
Calvert, Harriet 20 Corns, Nellie 14 
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- Ikerd, Infant 22 Lantz, Dick 2 
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Johnson, Nellie 20 Love, Dolly 16 
Johnson, Nellie, Inf 28 Love, Rosco 16 
Johnson, Thomas 1 Lowery, John 4 
Johnson, William E. 1 Lowry, Robert A. 9,16 
Jones, Wm. U. 20 Lyon, Mary A. 21 

\ Jordon, T. D. 24 Lyon, Mary A. 22 
Keenan, John 3 Lyon, Mary Magnolia 21,22 
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,Knight, Susan 5 ' Mathes, Frankie 28 
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Miller, John, mother 

, Miller, John A. 
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Mitchell, Edith 
Mitchell, Henry C. 
Mitchell, Martha 

".i Mitchell, Mary Ann 
Mitchell, Mary E. 
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Monson, George H. 
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Muler, David 
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21 O'Brien, Mary 1 

21 O'Brion, B. G. 6 

16 O'Connell, Bessie 7 

16 O'Connell, Daniel 7 

9 .. O'Connell, John 7 

24 O'Connell, Nora 7 

24 , O'Conner, Michael & Mary 5
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27 Otis, Frances A. 11 
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7 I: Otis, Fred B. 9 

7 -' Otis, Harriet L~ 9 


20,27 Otis, Hosea 10 

7 Otis, Martha A. 9 

7 Otis, Mary N. 11 

26 Owen, Edward P. 11 

16 Owen, Edward P. 14 

16 Owen, Mary B. 11 

27 Owens, C. J. 11 

28 Owens, Elizabeth 11 

26 Owens, Henrietta 4 

12 Owens, Jr., John 26 

12 . Owens, John C. 11 

20 Owens, John W. 21 

13 Owens, Maryette 4 .~ 


13 - Owens, Robert E. 21 ~ \ 

13 Owens, Robert E. 26 0~v \~ 

22 " Owens, Virgil 18f" "/ 

1 Owens, Virgil, Eva M. 26 ..b'\i ~y\ 

4 Owens, Wm 1Y~'~Y-
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14 Parham, George, Jane, Louella 26 


10,20 Parham, James 26 

1 Parham, Wm. 26 

17 Parkinson, Wm 23 

26 Parks, Clarinda 21 

26 '. Parks, Infant 27 

2 Parks, Jane T. 4 
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· Parks, Pleasant 21 

· Parks, Pleasant 21 


Parks, Robert M. 4 

" Parks, Sarah J. 21 


Pearson, Caroline 25 
,,"Pearson, E.D. 25 

Pearson, Eliphalet D. 25 
-..f Pearson, Elizabeth 25 

Pearson, Ella 25 
.' Pearson, George Orton 29 
li Pearson, Harriet Adelia 29 
• Pearson, Henry Parker 24 

Pearson, Webster Parker 29 
Peck, Cap't Burr 21 
Pegan, August 17 
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Perkins, Bruce & Ethel 19 
Perkins, Inf 19 
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Pruett, J. W. 13 
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'"F , (~,\" , Pruett, Willie J. 13 
Ramsey, Davey -\ "\"'~ 11,20--	 \ \ 

't / 'J--	 Ramsey, Laurinda -==-"'5 
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M~ '" Ramsey, Mary 	 5 
I 	 Rariden, Eliza Sallie, Louis, 2 

Charlotte, Charles, Kate & Reid - on 
same Stone "our Aunt Milly" 
Rariden, Louis Denson 2'. 

y Rariden, Mary Jane 2 
1,-' Rariden, S. A. 2 

Ravenbury, Ronnie 27 
K..R.Wurllenburg 
George Wood 

Rawlins, Joseph 3 
, Rawlins, Roderick 3 
· Rawlins, Sallie 3 

,~.' , Reath, Jacob, Henry 	 24 
. Reath, Louis H. 8 

Reath, Phillip H. 24 
Reath, Sallie Hall 17 
Reath, Theodore 24 
Reath, Theodora 24 
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Rector, Albert 

Rector, Hattie 

Rector, Isaac 

Rector, James C. 

Rector, James C. 

Rector, Juliet 


. Rector, Mary M. 
Rector, Patty J. 
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Reddick, Eliza Jane Stillson 
Reed, Betty 

, Reed, Frank Levi 
Reed, Henry E. 
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, Reed, John A. 
' Reed, Mary E. 
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",'Reed, Mary Frances 
...·Reed, Reta M., Hart 
.' Reed, Rosalie Frances 

Reed, William D. 
Remy, Fannie W. Burton 
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Reuter, Clara F. 

'lReuter, Emeline 
Reuter, George 
Reuter, Jacob 

-I Reuter, Katrina 
• Reuter, Margaret C. 

Reuter,Margretha 
\; Reuter, Phillip 

! Richardson, Clara 
; Richardson, Chas G. 

Richardson, Geo L. 
v'Richardson, Infant 

Riley, Iras E. 
Riley, Minnie 
Riley, Wm. S. 

,. 	Roberts, Angie 
Roberts, Thomas 
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R-yan, Tommie 1,16 


,> Scheafer, Anna M. 18 

~. Scheafer, Casper 18 

v Scheafer, Catharena Beigharot 18 


Scheafer, Rosina 18 

Selma 16 

Shields, Billie 13 

Shields, Donald 13 


" Shields, Lund L. 8,19 

Short, Mary A. 4 

Short, Samuel N. 4 

Simpson 19 


,,,,Simpson, Jesse W. 13 

. Slider, Alice 5 

, Slider, Isaac 5 

. Slider, John 3 

• Slider, Sallie 	 3 


Slider, Susan Daggy 4 

Small 5 

Smith, Sarah I. 24 
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 Snyder, Mary E. Malott 12 

/Snyder, Simon A. 12,20 

, Southern, John 22 


Spalding, John D. 5 

Spaulding, Savilla 5 


, Starr, Esther Bishop 10,20 

Steinhagen, Charles 25 

Steinhagen, John Joseph 25 

Steinhagen, Sophia 27 

Steinhagen, Wm. 25 


,:..:}. Stephens, Joseph T. 24 

Stephenson, Sarah J.' 11 

Stephenson, Susie 11 

Stillson, Elizabeth H. 20 

Stillson, Joseph 19 

Stillson, Marie K. 19 


, ;~\\; Straun, Charles 14 

{\J\0''-'', .~,§traun, Nancy 14 

(~~/ Sullivan, Wm 22 

.,I.)..V' Sunder, Frederick V. 4 


,,' Templeton, Elizabeth 5 

;. Templeton, William 5 

"Thomasson, Jane 27 

l Thomasson, J.D. 	 27 


'" 	 Thomasson, Maggie 27 

Thorne, Louisa K. 4 


Thorne, William J. 4 

Thornton, Chas T. Woodall 18. 


> Thorton, George A. 21 ~ 


" Thornton, Jr., George A. 18 

,Thornton, Henry P. 21 

Thornton, Maria 18 


, Thornton, Maria 22 

.~ Thornton, Martha C. 21 ' 

f Thornton, Mary A. 21 .,' 

, Tilford, Mary J. 24,28 

· Trisler, Jane 25 


Troy, Florence L. 6 

Troy, Johnnie 6 

Troy, Nannie J. 6 


"Unkel, John B.-4.~':'~;"\"_\"i!2, 18 

· Unkel, Louisa '" 21 

· Unkel, Otto 18 

"Vance, Harvey 25 

Vectal, John H. 12 


yVestal, Elizabeth 4 
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 Vestal, John 4 


Vestal, John H. 14 

Vestal, Virgil, Jared, Felicia 4 

Wade,Alben 8 


f Wallheiser, Anna M. 22 

Wallheiser, George 22 


" Wallheiser, Jacob 22 

. Wallheiser, Jacob G. ,,22 


/ Wallheiser, W. P. & Julia Houston 10 

Wallner, Anna M. 6 


/ Warner, Eliza Jane 12 

Webster, Harriet A. 25 

Weigmann, Christian 25 


~'~. Weigmann, Henry, Littl~ Willie 25 

Whitted, Francis M. 12 


" Whitted, Parthena 12 

Whitted, Thomas 12 

Whitworth, Lillie J. 26 

Wilder, James 11 


· Wilder, John W. 11 

Wilder, Martha 11 

Wilder, Matilda 11 

Wilder, Nancy 11 

Wilhelm, Magdalena Louise 24 

Wilhelm, Maria Elizabetha 24 

Wilhelm, Jacob 24 




•./ Woodruff, John O. 25 
v Woodruff, Melvina J. 25 

Yandell, M 3 
Zoukl, Joseph 6 
ZoukJ, Ludwig 6 
ZoukJ, Maria 6 
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starting at North East Corner 

~	~itche11, Harp J-B-17 Oct 1812*n .. 17 June L847 

several lots -no marked graves 

(Johnny sweetly 51eep5, _~i info. 

Bryant, Matilda -B-lL. Hch 1852 bein[; 32 years old 

Matilda-Illegible& ____~?__ henry Illegtble 

Hen1ricks, leils Lillian l~D aug l,-lC351 .. 4 yr ,,111110,17 :ia. Dau JoA !t E A Hendricks 

:-lendricks" 111izabeth Ann -312 Oct 1823-, Broken stone He oJ Joseph A 

Hendricks, \~m" B ?V;.ay 1862 D-6-dec Id6S Son 01 '? 

8 
 ~1l1ey 

Dilley, Kat~ A" HeIl::iricks 13 Bedford 28 Jan ty 1656D"'30 oct 1~a2 \"iie 01 Srephen A 

::J1l1ey, Charlas wtlsley" InJant of S.l!: & K A Dit:d 20 'A,PrH HlB3 age 6 mo. 

~Jeaoh, Altha a -::i... j0 Jet 18>1 agl3 ~ yr, Imo,9is*.0au of ii.1'; '& C, Leach 

Leach, Little B -d,11 Jan 1851 age 2yrs, 7 mo,llJa -dau oi l'1.w & Co 

Leach.. ballie Ann *D 6 Aug, 1354 ,age 11 mo S ds, 1au of M.W ,~ C 


Leach, M. W Lieut, Co D, 27th lnd In1 , militnry marker 

(Lench, Lieu t M.W D-24 Dec 1861 Abe TI yrs 7 mo. 


? Jolmw , sono! ? illee;ible 


Ll;:ach, Caroline -1826-1917 wife of H.W 

Leach, ,liary E B-6 r4ay 18S? D-11 Meh 1864 *Dau 01' H.W & Co 
.~ 

Leach, Josei'Jh .H-B-1 ~1ay18'l'-?d- Dec 1-1aS2 (son of N. \-j & C.) 

Leach, Alice ~"1"B- 3 Dec 1859 L'-9"Feb 1877 

",: 	 ( O' Brien ,Mary B-19 sEpt 1858 D-15 Ntbv18885 (dau of MI, III 

\.'~ 	 [ ijoran, ~1icha~l *b,Clare G Parish Aboll ? Ireland Nov 1827Died Be:Uord 26 Sept 1i.Y/6 ' 

\.,.Cbrien, Katie B-25 Hch 1860 D 18 Aug,,187/) (dau of !1 &. :1) 

(-. c( hi ~/ 

RJ~nJ Tommie 'In! of Wm & B) B- 21 Dec 186) DJ-Jan 1864 


Johnson, Wmo E 1870-1871 


Johnson, Catherine-18JO-IB91 


Old marble stone illegible, 


Johnson, Thomas 18,5-1857 


Johnson, John Sr-1819-1892 


Haek 	 ,MSS b-1847 no further ini'o. 

Lester, Edward J (son of P & A) born at bray Co, wicklow -16 May 1868 D *Bedford 
14 Aug,1891 age 2) 



Bernhart, Martin B-1S Oct .1829 D I-Sept ,1866. 

Durigan, Michael D Aug 26,1908 age 65 yrs. 


9ttXl..}71 Hopper, Glarenve died Sept. 1-1390 .age lyr, 2 mo, n 1s.(son of 11'm & A.B. 


y; _11-/ L- '3, Roberttl, '1'homas ..187:;...1914 0 

Sr'1 Ii-) j,11 Fisher, Thomas J B-21Duc Id60 D-2 NoV 1895 age, 36 

~\} It, ~'\ Fisher, HOlner R ...B-18 Oct 1893 D-6 Dec 1894 
..-.n1/r
\.,v" " 


Lantz, Dick B...27-Sept 1876 D-IS June 1834' 
. --,----- ~ 

Cuppas, P..ac.bel I" wHe or B.N born 26 Mar 1871 D-S"Aug 19120 


!~,:fJl. 1;('1i Kirkman, Richard -born in Beverly ,lorkshire ,England -6 July L837*D29 Mar 1910 


~~t.\'2.) (....~ Kirkman, Hannah his wife, b-6 Jan ,1844 D-13 Aug 1914.. 


!'Iieno, John E -18'79-1958Y1J n.

Serf, h/ !'1E:np, !Viary B B-IS Jan 1855 n-1-nov 1896. 


W,I2. Lenz, Christian B-15 Apr, 1849 D-16 Aug." 1896. 


MulQuin, ;-;arE~aret *youni;est da of Michad & i1ary ili1n B-3 ,Jet 1844 D-26 July 1851 

Denson, D;, Isaac B-8-Aug 1804 D-18 Sept 1888. ,.. 

Denson, Sarah J -B 8 apr 1822 D-o-apr. Itl95, 


Denson" Josephine B-23 Oct 18h7 D-~ h li'eb ,ldS3 


Denson, Daniel D, *b"3 Jan 18h1 D-2~)"£ eb 184•• 


Denson, Gustavus C -13- 15 ,Ii eb 1855 D-o-Dec 1878 

Denson, Mary (consort of James )r- lY I·jar IH55 age 83 


Denson, Janies -died June '? 1842. age 61 ? 


Denson, Joseph ft, ·B 1863 D-1&02. 


ratiler .:i. !1other, two srnall stones no Tnfo 

Rairden, Ch of S.A ,"-1 jll.J , Eliza Sallie I Louis, Charlotte, Charles , Kate & Reid, 
on same stone: "our Aunt 11i1lyllo 

Rariden, f1ary Jane B-11 Nov 1822 D-6 AUE 1892. 

Rc.ri1eu, S.A B-1 July 1814 D...29 May ,HI;>? 

Mil~ next grave
Rariden, Louis Denson ,infant of S.A &M,J -b- 25 Dec 1851D-13 Aug L8;~ J 



Carney J GeorgeB rarmingha;n H.:ls, D-2u Jan 187, -2Ll yrs 

C,'\rne:T, 'lhomr!S B near Mallow Co, Cork Ireland, d-29 jee 1875 are 16 yrs. 

Garney, Jan~ E FarminLilam r:as [.-9-a ug Ij75 a[t;; ::':) yI'S 

Carney, Catherine B- near Mallow co, Cork Irdan'i, d-14 &ept ld15-.58 Yr 

Jtird Row. 

nunihuo, Ceroline D-JU Sept 1316 D-12 Jan 1841/ 

Illegible stone 

Dunihue, Abigail 8"'3 h~b 1783 D-12-Hay 1816. ' 


Dunihuc" ':.: · .. H B--17 l'1ay 182) D-30 Aug, ? 

t 

Dunihue, William T B-IO- Mar la19 D-2L. June 1848. 

DunihueB"'30 Apr" 1769 or 1789 D-23 M'~r 1B50. , 

Denson, JosE.:phine -B-23 ,)ct 11317 D-4 Feb 1853 (dau O.t: J I~ I 1j.;:ns()n) 

Denson" Don died 27 feb 1841 ag~ 1 mo, 24 Ds. 


l'-armer, J II! nawlens ...B 14 Sept 1.850- D-21 July 1851. 


Rawlins, Joseph B-21 Apr, 1796 D-25-Aug 18850 


Raw1ina"Sallie B~-A!Jr1796 :U-2B-Aug 185.5 


Hawlins" Roderick no datl~s 


Hage, Mary ( my Grandmother) 

Yandell" M 8-28 May 15ul D 6-Dec-1B74. 


J\.coam, Henry J B...22 SlQU Oct 1812 I)-I l'~b 1849. 

I 

Acoam, 

same stone 

, Carroll, Katie b- 6 Dec 186) n..12 AUt; 1864 (dau 01' G,W & N.M. 

Slider" John 3-30 l'~ay ,1833 D-2u Apr 1852/ 

Slider, Sallie B-10- Feb 1855 D 24 Ivw.r 1663. 


Keenan, John B-20-Feb 1818 D-27 Mar 1853 

Keenan" Margaret 1)-19 loeb 1900 age 74 yre, 8 Mo, 5 d5. 
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Bickett, Laura A, wife of JoG D 6 Ma.r lS95 ,age about 65 

S,~( (;,t'ttThorne, Louisa ~ -B-2) ~g ,186) D 31 Oc~ ,1947 

Si?tf (?--IZ4-Thome, r.J111, J .. b--IS May 1852 D-26 Apr 1897 

~~t, Iv Fiddler, Infant Children of Ja,.les A ~ Eunice B, I1ary Born & Di~d }1ar 1907, 

f;ait. 12..)£..'2'~obert B- 6 July 1909 D-27 Jan 1915. 

Sunder, F'rederick V , born in 13ergarbern ,Bav."l.ria in 1806, Died Bedford 29 Sept,1878 


FoC)te, Winthrop A, -B 15 Dec 1832 D..22 Feb 1910 


loote, Juliet Curtie, B-9 July 1831 ,in Ne~lton Conn. Died 2 Oct ,1901. 


Foote, Oeaer ,son of Winthrop & G~thia -b-23 Dec ,1828 D-30 Jct 1850, served in the 
Campaign with Gen, Scott. 

Foote, Cynthia G, wife of Wir_ ,hrop B-8-.ruly1798 D-14 APr, 18"(7 

. Owens, Maryette -D-3D Aug 1887, Age 73 Yrs. 

Four unmarked grLves 


Owens, Henrietta ,lli1'e of G. B21 Aug ,1822 D-16 July 1860 


Vestal, Virgil B-21 July D-B-Dec L850. 


"Jar-ad) (ille.;ible , Probably Vestal ,no info 
 I 

Felicia, (Illegible. 

Vestal, John B-30 Sept ,1793 D -26 Aug IB74 

Vestal,- E1izat'eth Wife of John, B30 Apr, 1794 D-d-Sept,1888

Marker, nf» Inf. 

Parts, Rev. Robert M ...816 D.1C 1815 DI1 FEb,lB90 


Parks, Jane or ,wife of Rev, H.M B-16 Jul;; ltiao D-5-sept 190h 

, _' G- Short, Samuel N. S"n. B-Dec 24,1822 :C-NOV 11 .lB84,Battle of Pea Ridg~,Capl. 

, .Y-Cc 'l r;? e*tv:J- f"-J 


, J . )'('

~'):,I,C'-':. of co. B ~acting Maj, pea Ridge ,15 th Ind, vol. 
,.... 

Short, Mary A, (stone enclosed & covered, adj oining So~J Short Gravt) , Llates Illegible. 

Hamm, Alfred C -B27 June 1812 n·18 Jan 1904 

Hamm, Sarah A Knight,consort of Alfred C,-B15 June 1819 D- 14 l1ay 1901 

Lowerl, John B-17 Apr, 1791 D-15 Aug 1851. 

Moberly, Rebecca *consort of E.G Died 1848 ,age 45 Irs, 10 MO, 21 De. 

Moberly, EoG -dates illegible (masonoc emblem 



,I 

f 
Templeton, William B-15 :Ijar 1793 =:-19 July ,leL!5 


1'eropleton, Llizabeth B-2L-Ocy 1795 D-14 reb 1821 \,,11 (;; 01 ".m. 


Slider, Susan B-18J4 D-l907 11 SUsan Slide:c Daggy". 

''/ 	 Driscoll. Josephine Gaither B-16 Dec 1862 D 15 ~t;pt 1922. 

Driscoll, Pet~r J 8 .. 26 Xay 1856 D-9-Hay 1898. 

Driscoll, [laniel J, :J- 3 Oct Hl~9 D-22-Dec 1892. 

age 41 Years. 
Driscoll, Margaret born in Castle Town Co, cork Trt3land, 1ied at Bedford -17 DeC 181C 

Co C\ 17 ~eglt ind volo 
Driscoll, cJeremlan born In Ireland, -kU1ej at the Battle of Ge1ma"Apr2..1865,----..--~.--.,-

Burke, ~rartin, B27 Sept , 18'70 ElEe 35 yr ?moo 

Tl runs ey , Mary ,wife 01' John 13 Jassamine Co i\y,12 Jan 1186,d- Dedfor1 l-Oct 18650 

:11egib1e stone adjoining Ham8ey stone. 

Hassick, John R (sun of M.. N &: 1. b...25 Jet l02b D-l2 Apr.18>O. 
lfi9l. 

Hamsey, Laurinda (wife of !-1.:1J :,1essick Sr born in Jessamine Co Ky 29 Apr ,11306 Dr Apr 

Estas ,~lm,R 8-24 Hal' ,1574 D .. 10-sept 1890. 


Ham."1l, Hary A'ielia (:tau 01" A.C & S.A n-ll nov,lo47 D-2. ree 1841. 


HalllJu, Isabel A B-10 .. Sept l8L5 n-14 Aug 1dO). 


Knight, M.D D-l8 Feb ,1189 1)-10 Sept ,185b. 


Knight, Susan * ? 1789 ~ ? 1860 age 71. 


Estes, .samuel 
I 

Ini' 01 J.A no dates. 


? J"o. Military rru;,rker co,E 12Uth Ind. In!. (no j.'lt\jS ) 


Castilla" j'i3.r (motherO 0-15 lob 1820 D-30 ~ar 1861. 


Castii.lu, 13ernard(~ather)B-() J"une 18n D-l-apr 1873 (co, I, 120 Ind Ini.) 


Small stone Illegible. 


O'Conner, Michael, 18~8-1939. OIConner, Mary -1861-1934. 


MCMahon, Lizzie-1853-1929. MeI1ahon, John -1853-1917. 


Spauliing, Savilla (wife of John D)B-18 Apr,1862 D-S-Jan.1904. 

Sapuldinl, John D E-9-May ,1854 D-19 Sept ,1894, 


http:Castii.lu


B9.!'nes, Henry F,M.Do -1820- 1905 (illegible) 

Barnes, Hettie 1887-1948 
.-~---~ 

B:ll'Il6S, Mahala Athon ,wife of' Dean Sro-D9-}eb -1865,s.ge ;'9 11'5 ,11 ms ,It 1,3 ds ':2[/1 

Barnes, Dean n-2B APr 1801 D-28 Apr 1873 

!kerd, Erastus N 

Ikerd, Nattie ,son of E.N & t1.C D .. 29 sept 1813 ,age 2yrs, 2mr) ,4 15 :).0/'-

'froy, Florence L. ,Dau of ':mC, & AoJ B-1b Aug 1888 D..1 mar 1889 H/s:
.t5f? 

Troy, Nannie JB-17 Mar 1819 D~-5 sept 1879 )'d"t 

Troy, JohnnieB28 sept-1815 D2S Nov 1887 i :1/ ') 

Lester Patrick 1843-1895 -Anne Lester, hi:) wife -1849-1916 \CI\'~ 
-'-~L.I'culmer, Lucetta A, dau of J.~v & ella H D-22- June 1891 ag~ 4 m;-~~~~-

FoO.E 654 
r;el-'/rR.O <" OolPI.I 'f~f3 /--/J.-JCloy 


~i Gen Car1eo Na~el 1861 patina Mortoi10 -12 Luge 10 1904 

.s: e,,-,!-, 'r J.:>- La't_?I. 


J ~.i ,:

:1-7 .., A1esia, Giagonio -7 Dec 1900 -lS Feb 1901 

A1e91a~Giagon1o (SOll of R & f!ary 1901-1902 


J~agno FJ'anco , son of' Pasqle &. Ang101na -22 Dec- 1902 -5 l"eb·190,3 


Albino. Salv ..13 Dec -1900- 10 Sept 1902 


Alesia, Gi~como -5 Nov 1899 -26 sept 1900 


Radler, Bernhardt-Ill Jan ,1083 -22 Oct 1~'18 


Zoukl, Ludwig -2 May -189ll -)1 May 1902 


Zoukl, Joseph-21 May 1900 -,3: Dec 1900 

___.-~~zoukl, Maria::? Nov 190~~2S~~iar=-...:-~190.L.X.!o4L--_________________---

, !1;1Ll\\ 
Obrion, B.G -9-~1ar!1898 -19 June -1898 I,~i? 

Boswell, I"aura ~vynne -16 May 196,3 (dau of Charles & Karen) tS(t 

Wallner, Anna M,wife of e-B-, Aug 1836 D-26-Mar 1889 b'ffo 

Dusard, August-1867--l920-- Dusard, Minnie-IB12-1941 


. Dusard, Joseph-16 Jan 1631-9 Nov 1920 


DUBBrd, Charlotte Douthitt his W1!eB-l BFeb 1849 D-12 Jan 1912 
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'1 


Knight, Wm A -1816 Illegible. 


Edwards, Eliza J- illegible 


· Fillom, John B-13 Jan 1812D-14 June -1873 


FillOM, Anna f-1..b-19 June IB13 D-25 l~lar ,Ul91 

r 011 owing childrt;h of Peter & ~.::.r~ '~' Fillom 


~illom, Frejcrick J- B-12 July 18'71 *d12 ~ept 1872 


1,Hlom, Chhrles V-il 26 Aug ,1817 D..2J .lay 1882 


Fillom, George P, B .. 6 Jan 1886 D -11 Jan i18B6 


Long space, Probably unmarked graves 

O'Connell ,John -1860-1914. 

\ O'Connell, Nora -1868-1891 , 

O)tconnel1, Bessie ~lB71 ..1B91~ 

O' Connell, Daniel -D 11 Mar 1888 0 age 22 yrs 2 ms .. 11 ds 

Leightoa, Ellen O'Connell ,wife of James, b-2;, Nov Ib,6 D~ 12 l<eb o 1369 

Cook, Mary, consort of WIt. w -d9-I~ay 1848 ,age 25 yrs 10 ms .,Jds 

Cook., ~,,/ ,W-Co C, 50th Ind Inf. (no dates)-." . ~ 
Ill"'" 

Cook, \..,;illiam ~~, B-June 1l32u D-27 l"eb lG73 / . 

Cook, George A, B-15 Oct 1843 n-6 Feb lm~5 (inscr1.ption on t1arJ's stone) 


Daggy, Nora ,Lau 01' J.M & I. J born Sept 2 If3?3 


Laforce, David R -BlO Sept 1808 D-21 Jan 1873 


· Laforce, .6li2iabC:Jth Campbal1 5-3 Jon ,1814 D-14 July ,109l. 

Messick, Margarete -dau of M.~J ,PI. S.J (no dat.es) 

Hessiek, Wm. J *B-12 Nov L85h D .. 8 t1ar 1856 

· Hessick, Prudence ,Dau of M.N & Ci.J ~·-B22 ree l8S3 D-27 e>ept 1362 

·Nussick, Sarah Jane· ,wife of M.N ,born in Paoli 21 ~'~O IB34 Died Redford 24 Apr,lB67. 

Gaines, Little Stella, D-18 Jan 1855 ,age 11 mo. 

Mallott, Margaret ,wife of Qtho ,Bapr, 1790 D 2.3'"' Oct. 1576 

Houston, J.L -E-Bourbon Co, Ky, 25 Aug, 1831 Died in Balt1nlore MD.-23 }I'eb ..1875 -~ 

Masonic Emblem 



Fish~ SUsan 0 , wif~ of JO:-JIl 
:~,r(.·7VI
R~, Louis H 9BOb of John & .)era1da B ..21 Jan 1848 D30 Nov '45 

neuter, Katrina i~o 8 Nov 1Bl~6 D5 Sept 1BL 7 

;qJ' ",?,,>' 
" V'r.'Reuter, Clura -8 Jan 1843 -10 Jan 1843 , I 

Reuter, Mcrt;;retha \3- 2 Mar 1842 D-16 Mnr 1842 

father (illrLiLJle) 

.Butler, A1exc!nJer ;'1 -:lid 23 feb 1851 ate >ti J'rso I 'il r; 

Garner: Horatiojied in 1867J age 

Barner, Horatio ~r, died in H3Jl 

24 yrs 7 mo .. 

age 48 yrs 

27 Ds 
c; -I've-<.· '\. \ Illi' 

<-,-r;.:rll""'-:', , 

I 
/{/l."l./
".' ;., 

lSI S~ 
Isht 

Baker, Halph no In!. 
28 De 

Hixson, Judith Barner, wife of D. Hixson .~( L. V'lebb died 18 pec H)79 agE:; 72 yr 10 mO 

Barner, Elizabeth died 9 May 1853 age 69 yrs 6 mo 6 ds. 

Brown, John 'fdied 6 Sept 1843 -age 13 yrs 10 mo, 28 d5 

Shields, Lund L--died 6 Aug 18;;7 ... age 7 mo 17 d::; 

Reuter, Jacob -Illegible 

Reuter, Phillip -8 28 Jan ~818 D 28 Dec 1854 

Hoff, Jacob -B Aug u-1824 D27 Sept 1876 

Abston, Thomas B M.D died 8 H2t' 18.53 age 2'7 YTs 6 mo 6 ds 

.Wade l Alben -Ell June 1818 D-11 June 1833 

Ikerd. Levi -BS Nov 1858 D-12 0ept 1908 

Iker';', Laura Lytton ..E, 5 I"; ov 1B58d"31 Dec 1953 

Darrall, John C -born [)ept 11,1859 

Darrall. j'~,8ry D-)O Jan 1863 D2 t1ar 19.31 
18.57 

Goodlett, James Halph Erskine,born in GulIjepper co, Va-, !'loU'-17tl9 D- Bediord 5 July 

1871
Goodlett, Eleanor Minor -B Fairfax Courthouse Va,l) Jan 1798,d1ee Bedford 27 Dec 

Harrison. iJavis-B -2, Feb 1817 D-11 Ma.y 1892 

Harrison, Josephine -wife oi' Davis-B2u Jan 18)0 D-1 May 1873 



( 


-·1 


Dusard, F1orence-1878-1882 

Dusard, Infant Dau 1889-1889 

Dusard, Robert I Nov 1816 lJi0d't 

Criclwrt, Katy I1 Dau 01' C.J ~l. LoJ-12 Jan 1001 -11 apr Hld2 

stone lying upside down 

Rout, Lewis 3-22 [lec, 18u1 D-.I.1 Dec 1863 

Rout, ~\Iancy Dh1 28 Dec 1853- Ae;e 19 yr;;,b mo, 18 ds 

}arrir...gton, GaOJ W Died 11 Mar 1841 oage 6 mo 11 dB 

· Otis, ehas H -Born Danbw-ry Conn, )0 Aug 182$ D1> Aug 1900 

· Otis, Adeline Co1egrave B-Sequoit N.Y 1u Aug 1843 D-24 July 1866 

otis, F·red B- born in Bedford 25 Feb 1563 D-10 feb 194;) l'e It~ 
· otis, Harriet LBed.1'ord 27 SE:pt 1864 D2i1 Jan 1921 

· otis, Frances Z-badforj 2 Sept 1869 1-23 !1ar 1935 

otis, Bartha A- bedford 18 Aug 1872 d...2'1 Sept 1893 

Head, Willie Hdied 4 oct 1557 a.ge 2 yrs,6 mo, 2h ds(son of John 8e i1.E .. 
8 

Bristo"l'J, J, 1-1CAL1cn- son of S &. A died 27 Mar 18...-11 'l age J )U's ,6 mo•... 


Lowry, Robert A 9son 01' D &. P.)died B.prl-1BS6 age 2 yrs. 


Fish, Nancy (wife of dm) die: 8 Deco1853 a~e about 55 


Hoff, Albert E ,son of J ~ll ~)B"7-July 186LI d-27-rcb.. lIJ6'/ 


Darrail, H.~ B-9-a pr.1822 D-9-API' 1812 


Darral1, r~ki~~.1.·~ B-25 Apr 1830 D-5 Oct 18>6 

.i'/;{«-

Darrall, i hi ~ 2nd wife-B5-sept 1824 D-ll feb 1903 

DarraH, Uriah ,son of H.. S &"J.E- 8 Mar 1851 -8 i'lay 1d,6 

· Darral1" Hkrriet 9 dau 00. Ii ob & Anna) 13-25 )act1658 Dl1 :-Ia:j 1863 

Darrall, Elizabeth trancis died 11 June 1861 age 11 yr,l mo ,8 ds. 

Hwruston, Jane (wife of Ed\loTac:UJ-22 F'eb 1855 in her 85 th lear 

Humston, Edward died 8 Nov 1853 in hie 83 Yr 

Illigeble stone 

I 



/0 

otis.. Hosea-Westfield. Has, 20 July1799 D-18 Mar 1874 

otis, Amelia Bishop -Danbury C*nn, 8 Sept 1796D 5 May 1874 

starr, Esther Bishop *Danbar.1 Conn, 30 Sept,1198 D-ll oct 1871 

Reed, Mary E (dau of John &Mary)D14 oot 1849 age 10 mo. 

, "Mother" *Eliaabeth 

In!ant *Charles 

Qeigrier ,Sarah A -(dau of J.H)ll June 1861 D10 sept 1868 


Houston, Franklin A-Bourbon Co Kyo 22 Dec 1815 010- Mar 1884 


Houston, Susan Carlton- 1836-1918 


Hogarth, willi.. *son ot S.E & I.G Irvin 

;f.«..VJ ,f'J 

-I",ta, Phebe Jane -dau od S.i &c I.G -age 811l0. 

Irvin, Samuel ., -Bedford 5 Oot 18)1 D-19 June 1852 age 21 yrs ,) mo, 16 De. 

supposedly by foul Play In DunhUl co, Ore. 


Irwin, Ul7S8es B-28 June 1628 D-26 July 1846 at salt1ll0 Mex. of wounds Recld by CaDD 

cannonball in battle ot Sew Vista ,feb 2)- 1847 

Mahan, Katherine "~ther"B-) Mar 1845 D-)l July 1924. 


Beatty, .11 -B7 June 1859 D-31 Mar 1914 


Beatty, Alic8 (wite of Albert Died 6 oct 1916 ,Ige 55 yrs.lO mo, 10 ds. 


Beatty, Ralph (son or A& A-B-9 Feb 1884 D-22 apr 1900 

. 

Small Marker, William E. 

Blackwell, Ezekiel Theodore( son of H &Ao no inf. 

Blackwell, Julia -died ) Aug 1811 age 4 yrs, 8mo 


Hoggarth, William i20 June ,1846 ,age 3 yrs, Bmo, 16 de. 


Wallhe1ser, W#1~gS:lg9,:rtallheiser, Julia Houston !18g';i~f9feb 


Edwards, Ma17 Wallheieer-189l- 1$)65 Ioeman F W1 


Edwards, Charles E -B 22 Mar 186.0 9 june 1945 Born in Pat Sgt~ 153 Depot Brig. 


Moore, Margaret -B15 Mar 1862 D1 mar 1865 dau or M& P. 


AleT, schuyler Colfax B24 June 1866 D-20 Mar 1897 




II 

stePhenson, SarahJ -1844-1926 -Stephenson, Geo, H -1837_1~89 

Stephensom, !lour precd)ous Susie Died )1 Jv1y 1851 Age 16 Ho. 

Beecher, Lewis - died at stonington ,Conn ,Sept 3-1856 -age 8 yrs 11 moo 

Bishop, Eliza E (dau of w.e (~ c -25 May lc6) D-8-Aug L:6S 

Ramsey, "our Little Davey -SOl) of W & H, -D 22, .I'1ay 1869 

Francis, EUE;ene W .. 1855-1912 
I~ 
i~ ('1(/~)... l 

Reed, John A B-20 May -1862 D-19- Feb 1928 
~~ 

Malott. Jessie tielle B- Aug 12-1860 n..8-oct 1862 (dau of ~:.F & W.D f1alott 
section 2 

McLane, 'Wm B";' mar 1788 d-12 Har 1823 

( Wilder, John W (son of J &N)B10- sept 1820 :0-24 Apr 1835 

pV---- _ ~,,~_ \. wilder, Jam'9s -born in ~Z~, 29 Nov -1836 Soldier in the:, war 1812 
~J-/'-l/( \ 

\"'(__ \\.~{- / Wilder, Nancy (his W1fr) born in Va. 3 At1.f 1789 D-8- May 1512 


.J;l. I 

! 

Wilder, ~artlla (dau of J & N) b- 12 Aug 18?9 D22 Apr 1833 


Wilder, Mati~.da (dau of J& N) B2 June 1827 n-2 May 1870 


l' " 
Owens, John C died 5 May 1875 age 58 yrs f Mo. 22 dB. 


\ \'_. '- \...----/ 

.,,~' Oliens, Elizabeth -B14 Oct 1819 D 6 Apr 1900 


OHens, C.J died 22 il.ug 1816 -age 1yr 5 mo. 


Owens \.Jm, 89 June 1816 D 21 ocj; 1817. 


FranCis, E1uzabeth Jane D 24 Jan 1845 D c Sept 1847 (dau of T.J &M.J *francia 

Owen" Mary B -26 Febi 1851 -15 June 1860 Dau of O. 

Owen, E-:lward P Died 12 July 1845 age 2 (f:on of T.A & G.E 

rlover, James B-18 Oct 1811 Lawrence Co DI0 Apr 1812 

Crooke, Katt: (wife of James H) B24 Jan 18L~8 D-28 Sept 1892. 

Reed, Mary Frances (wife of' John)B-9 Feb-:::.827 D 16 Nov 1<l)t) 

otis, Frances A * Bedford 3 Mar 1838 D 12 Apr 1848 

otis" Mary N -New York City B-16 May 18)0 D 24 Apr 1848 

Reed, Henry E- Danbury Conn, 7 Sept 1811 D-14 sept 1848 
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Borland, Andrew -born Ino Pao2 Nov -1802 D-20-Sept 1850 ,Bedford Imd. 

Bflr1ana, Sarah (wife of M) ddled 11 July 18180 age 20 yrs 
Marble stone (illegible) Bedford 

Milner, Sarah E, Consort of Isaac W ,who was born in Eng1and-12 May 1821 D,.S P'eb 1842 . 
ROW 2 SECTION 2 

McLane, Artimecia ,wife of W'm. born in. Vermont 1185 D-18 Aug 1840 


MCCOY, Campbell 0.-B20 Jarl 1804 D-12 Apr 1842 


Brown, Richard C -B 19 May 1860 D-14 Oct 1877 


Brown, Lena • B- 8 Feb -1892 D- 10 Dec ,1895 


Brown, Edith *dau of WM.H &Laura *B 5 July 1882 D-22 Nov 188) 
 .. 

Brown, George -born dead May 8-1894 -son of WoH & L 


Brown, C1eon, B-20 dUDe -1895 D-28 July 1891 -Dau of W.H & L. 


Vectal, John H Mb12 Oct 1845 D-20 May 1882 


''Frank'' 


Richardson, ehas, G, -b 25 v,May 1846 D-12 Aug ,1871 " Baby ANN" 


Richardson, Clara -1870~87) 


Whitted, F'r~lllci8 M- B8"'Nov 1839 D-8 Dec 1871 


Richardson, Geo, L -died 186.3 -age illegible 

Richardson, Infant *son of H.B & N.A 

Crooke, Katie - dau of N& S .A B-l1 Oct 1886 D-30 Oct 1891 

-B9 Nov 1814 D-19 June 1889 

Johnson, Annie (dau of J.J & S.L -b 7 June 1814 D-28 July 1874 

Whitted, Thpmas A-b 29 Mar 1817 -D2t1 Jan 1904 

Miller, John A • ..j..1 Nov -1849 age 23 yrs ,4 rna, born in South Carolina 

Mallott, Andrew J Jatty at Law -b 4 Nov 1818 D-ll Apr 1843 ,admitted to Bar Sept 1'40 

snyder, Mary E, Ma:t.ott -b 11 Dec 1843 D-12 Feb 1923 (wife of s. 

Snyder, SlDlon -b 8 oct -1839 D-F'eb 1908 Co K, 54 th Ill. In!.0 

Warner, Eliza Jane -b 1) ~my 1844 *D 26 Jan 1845 -Dau of J,H & A,M 
Blackwell, Ezekial -b 4 Qac) 1786 in Hadlson Co, Ky -d 18 ~lar 1811 

Blackwell, Elizabeth ,his wife-b 28 -t1ar 1790 ,madison COot Ky -D 25 June ,1841 




Lewis, James L -b 10 July 18,1 D-2, June 1818 

Gaussin, Cha rl1e Celeste-Sob of C & G -b 18 July 188, D-24 Dec -188, 

Gaussin, E.L Leahy,(w1fe of Charles) -b 21 Feb 18,8 -d 13 July 1888 

Gaussin, Char1es- B 24 sept -18,2 -D 6 Sept 1918 

Jeter( Bon Of S & MJ, no mnf. 


Beshe1, Mary -1841- 1926 


Hirnhen die Iberreste des erb aren 0 P 0 R G Belchi RIP 


Houston, Levi H - ~ 5 May 1795 -d 5 June 1876 " fatherH 

Housten, Rachel -b 8 Jan 1796 -d 1121 oct 1815 " Mother II 


Carlton, A.C - 1832- 1900 


Barnes Hettie -1887- 1948 


Barne3, Henry F- 1829 - 1905 


Ard, Thomas - died 9 Nov 1856 - age 55 yrs 11 rnO 28 Ds. 

Pruett, J.W -b 15 June 1858 -d 26 Jan 1935 

Pruett, Mar,y E - b12 Feb 1860 - d 18 June 1908 (wife of J,W) 


McOraw, Lola I. ( wife of Carson) -b 30 Apr 1884 -d 21 Sept 1908 


Pruett, wii1ie J.- b-29 Apr 1882 -d 2 Sept 1895 


Shields, Donald- b 27 Sept 1927 -d 6 Mar 1928 

Shields, Billy -b 29 Jan 1925 -d 8 apr 1938 

Irwin, Samuel F -b 11 apr 1799 -D 25 Aug 1861 

Irwin, Iras Cab 8 Jan 1809 -d 23 Apr 1848 

Irwin, Phoebe H -b 16 Nov 1812 -d 3 Sept 1898 

Hoggatt, Lycurgas -b 17 May 1817 -d 30 June 18h1 

Hoggatt, Elizabeth-b 10 June 1181 -d 14 Sept 1840 

Mitchell, Henry C -v 1 Nov 1863 -d 21 Apr l864(50n of JesseA &C.A Mitchell) 
Mitchell, Mary Ann -b 16 Feb 1826 -d 31 Jan 1850 
Mitchell, Martha -b 22 Jan 1198 -d 6 Oct 1851 

Simpson, Jesse W (son of DR,J.D & Mattie) -b 9 May 1884 D-21 oct 1884 
B orland, John C,- b 20 Apr IB33 -d 3 Nov 15B3 civil war Vet. 
Borland, John -1) 8 Sept 1853 at Bedford -a.ge 69 yrs-, mo-2 dB Born Penn. 

L.. 
I 



Blackwell, Lovey K *2nd W of E.born Mt, Vernon N.H ..28 Jan 1191D-10 APr 1878 

Corns" Nellie (wife of HJ.C -1884 .. 1908 

Corne, Johnnie-born 26 Apr 1903 D-21- Mar 1912 

Alesia,Ciacomo -b- 7 Dec -1900 *D 5 Feb-1901 

Kittridge" Solomom, ~Rev'i born Mj. Vernon NoH .13 Har 1801 D-12 Nov- 1841 

EvansM, Charles W(1nfanl son Of E.W &Mary) no dates. 

Monson, George H- B ~~/Apr 182$ in Conn, -d 11 Aug-1855 

Brown, Felis G.-b 2 N1V 1815 -d 28 Aug -1842 

OWen, Edward P. (SOlj'pr 0.& G.E died 12 July 1843- age 24 gs. 

Brown, Katie (wi.f~ of James M) *Bjan 2-1848 D-28 Sept -1892 

vestal, John H - B oct 18-1845 D-22 May 1892. 

Straun, Charles died 2 July ,1850 Gae 22 yrs, 2mO,20 ds 

straun, Nancy -died 13 May 1850 

foote, Eveline ,second consort of Zlba Foote, died 1864 ? 


Foote, Mary J ,consort of Ziba foote, died 1864 


Foote, Maria G, dau of Ziba &MaryJ died -21 Dec 01852 age 20 yrs 8 ds. 


Laforce, Eliza Ann -died 26 Aug, 1855 oage 17 yra 


Glover, Infant dau of A.C R.E -June 1862 -JuJ.J 1862 


Glover, Susan L, dau of A.C &R.E -b 3 Nov 186) -d 16 May 1813 


Glover, Florence " It "-b 2 May 1861 *<i 22 Jan 1875 

?'eN...)/~/>I\ IN 

Grayson, B~aft-· d, 13 Apr 1864 age 62 ~TS ,10 mo. 


F'argeson, J.D -120 th Ind ~ Wet 


Cline. Lottie age,S yrs 


Gerber, L. E -d 16 APr 1873 t age 2l yrs 05 mo. 


Garrison, Jas, -b 1 Sept 18L9 *d 15 June 1885 


Garrison, Mary U# b- 8 Sept 1812 D-12 Dec 1885 


Grubb, Joseph -Co Fj 16 th Ky In!. 


Grubb, I,F -16 th Ky In!. 




',

Glover, sgt, w.I. Co. B 1) th Ind. Im'. 


Glover, Alex C. -B 13 Jan 1820 -d 13 Nov 1896 


Glover, 	RachelE. his wife, -E 28 Apr 1828-<1 5 ~ 1894 

Catherine A )d o{ A.C & R.E} b- 21 }i'eb 1854 d-16 Jan 1862" 
Glover, 	JOBe~b W, -b 6 Mar 1861 -d,6 June 1893 

Glover, Anne E E h1s wife, -1845 -1928 


Glover, Charles Edwrad- d 11 Apr1871 ' age illegible 


FranCis, Hahn A - q, 6 Aug '1864 age 21 yrs 6 mo 23 ds 


Fergueo..l, Jvhn- d 14 July ],~54 - 71 yrs. 1 mo. 12 de. ' 

, , 

Ganne, 	Dr\",C••'b nov. 1196 d-28 Sept 1819 ' 
, i 

, Ganns, JaM 0- .3 Mar 1854 -ago 2 yra, 5 mo, 

, Q1eDn, Enola -b 2) June ,1815 D-9 Aug 1816 

, Ganne, Eliza (wife ,of Dr~ J .~) -b-1) Nov 1815 d-21 June 1858 

Franois, John P -b 17 Dec 1821 d-2'7 Aug 1816 

Francis, Rebecca Woodall -b 18 Dec 1825 ~ 21 Oc), 1902 

,Fox, Nancy J -b 11 July 1827 d-19 Dec 1904 

,Fox, Ray (son of Howard & Lula) b-26 May 1896 -d 2 June 1896 

Ficher, Thomas J -b 21 Dec 1860 -d 2 Nov 1695 

:Iieher, Homer, R-18 Oct 1693 -d 6 Dec 1894. 


F'arrington, Geo W*son of H,C & M.R) -d, 11 Mar 1841 -6yr, 11 de, 


Fine,Perline (wife of \i.C) - bOot 1859 -d 2S July.188S 


Edmondson, S.W GOwjn {w1fe of S.M , also oyr baby 


Dodd, Lol'\l B-1860.. 1946", 


Edmondson, Henry H-b 13 July 1814 *d 19 J\Ule 1897 


Edmondson, Evaline (his Wife) -b 22 ,Aug 181~- d 9 Nov 1812 


Eppard, Ruth Lee -bB Apr 1900 -d 19 Jan 190h 


EmDres, Harry c -n 19 sept 1966 0- Z7 May 1954 

Embree, Laura M-b )0 Nov k872 -d 9 June 1916 
Batee, Thomas W of Troy Indo d-21 Aug 1819 age 17 yrs,1 mo. 



I~ 


Dunn, Mosas I.-b26 Apr 1842 --d. 21 Oct 1915 


Durm, .Julia M.. n... 9 July ~184~ -D20 July 1845 


Dunnl In!. samuflll-b- 23 July ,1844 D-9 July L845 

I 


Dunn, George Grundy ..b .18 Oct 18'.t6 ..D 2 Sept 18910' 137 Ind Inf. 


Dunn, Julia Ann (wite or George) B. green Co, Pa- 3 Nov 1810..D 1 sept 1870 

D1.Wl, George Grundy - B washington Co, Ky 20 Dec 1812- d- 1 Sept 18.52 . 
I 

Devis, Christens (wife of Henry) · ...b murry Co, Tenn -3 Jan 1809 d- Bedford, 3 Apr 185 
Or! :)~ ;yl '1' 

Davls,IntCLllt, E~dle , Ann Eliza Dau, 12 P'eb 18.5l -cl 22 Dec 1858 

Davis, Elizabeth(wifeof Henry) -b 6 Nov 1818 .j 26 Aug 1858 
J 

McMillion ,Richard -b Henry Co,Tenn 28 Dec 1868 d Limestone Ind, 28 June 1897 


McMillion, John H -b 9 Dec 1844 d-23 Dec 1903 


McMUlion, Almeda J, his Wiie)-b 19 APr 1866 -d 12 Nov 1891 


(
MoMillion, Charley 'L1ttl6 Sonld- no\ 13 1896 3 mo. 

Grant, Thous! -b 19 Dec 1863 d- 28 Sept 1896 

1820 


. Measick, Juett L...bMercer Co Ky- .30 .Apr liift -d llXXUXlJl4 1.5 Apr 187.5 

Messick, Margaret Gawey (wJ.fe) -b 22 !'lay 23 1836. dn-4 Nov 1914 

Downes, Thomas Col, 20 th Ind Info 

" 
Selma (Selina) - 2 Apr 1865 -Co C, 1'1 Rt::g't Ind Vol. 


~\),,\'Ml 


RY-&n, Tommie ,In!~lt son of 'tWM & B) -b 21 Dec 1863 D-) Jan 1864 


Lowery, Robert A, sano! D &P.) d-1 Apr 18.56 - 2 yr8 


Bryant, HatUda -d 14 Haro18S2 .,; being .32 Yrs old, 


Jackson" Wibur J-l901- 1903 


Miller, David B, -1832 .. 1893 , ,Elizabeth (wife) 1837-11399 HI t.

Mlller,Edwar1, their Bon) -18$6-1884 ,John Miller ? \\l~ 


Lenz, Christian *b 1.5 APr 1849 -D 16 Aug 1896 
1{;{\

. Denton, Waltel' * b- 1 ieb\ ,1-0. Aug 23 ,1854 

Love, Dolly ·b 25 Dec 1888- d- J Aug 1890 Dau of So 

Love, Rosco, b .. 24 July ..188.5 -d .5 JU.'16 18909son of' S~ 



1\ 
1\ 
\ \ 
I 

BuUaI', Wm H .. b18 Aug 1845 -dl NOV 1887 

Butler, Mary E (wife) -b 8 oct 1644 -d 2.3 Sept 1919 

Butler, Bessie t C (adu) b-2, July 1871 d-9 Aug 1812 

Butler, Henry A (son)-b 2 Nov 1869 -d 18 sept 1881 

Boyd, Isaac -b 23 Aug ,1808 --d 13 Nov 18B9 

Boyd, Mahala (wife) -b2 t4ay 1610 -d 12 May 1865 

Boyd, Susan E 9dau)-bl8 Oct 1813 -d 20 ¥~y 1863 

MOrLan, Lu Ao Boyd (wife)oI Lewis R) -1834-1911 

Boyd, :Fannie(dau of W.E & M.T) -b 21 Apr 1812 ,-d 14 JunE. 1905 

Boyd, Sarah Jane-b 11 oct· 1834 Od 13 Mar186) 

Reath, Sallie Hall -1840-1908 Inf of N.L &S 1812~873 

Hall, Lew \1 -b 18 Aug,1818 -d 11 Aug 1894 

. Caldwell, Mary J.S.A -oat -died 20 Dec 1861 age 12 

Klinker Henry .Co B 18th Ind, In!' 

Francia, Eugeno W-IB55-19l2 

Huff, Mary E 1909-1928, James M-1876-19Jl 

HUff, r'auline E -1900-1900, Louis F -1910 .. 1933 

Huff, J~leB K, 1906-1901, Raymon F-1901-1931 

Huff, Ralph E- 1901-1910 

Hendricks, Kate A (wife of Steph6n E, Dllley-b 26 Jan 1856 -d 30 Oct 1882. 

t1Urphy, fr'ank -1817-1945 ,Edith Muli»hy -1814..1950 

Murphy, EoR -1838-1920-, Ydil'y a,Murphy -1849 -1933 

Cook, Francis M- CO I 120 Ind Inf. 

Robertr, Angie -b 2 Feb 1849 -ci9 Nov 1925 

Potter, Lo C -no datt.B 
54 

Pegan, August -d~ age.~ yrs -d 21 May 1814 

Pegan, Mother F -d 8 oct, 1865 -age u5 yr 

Chambers, James A -d Jan 1, 1811 - 25 th year of age. 



Dawson, Luoinda (wife of DoD) - b 9 oct -1820 d-9- Oct 1862 


Blackwell, Sarah Kittredge-b Sept 1- 1809 d· 2 Oct 1870 


Brown, Mollie -1861-1926 


Hopper, Clarence (son of W.N &A.B) d-1 Sept 1890 -1 yr -)mo. 


Beshel, Mary -1841-1926 


MCCoy, Rub, Iniant (dau of Fred L &Dobad-Jl May 1884 .2mo, 2ds o 


Daggy, Andrew L. -b 26 Apr 1832 D-1) Aug 1903 


Daggy, Mary (his wife) b .. 16 Nov .1832 '~d14 Aut; 1899 
Daggy, Cordelia S, -1851-1949 . 

.. Daggy, Chas, N -son of A.I. & Mary -b 1 May 1860 D-l$ Oct 1862 

Owens~ Virgil -b 17 oot 1665 D-2 Oct 196)- Eva M DagiY -b 10 Dec, 18D$ D-5 Apr 1952 
-

· Lawrence , Kelsie 9v of H.L) -b lOot 1865 d .. 16 July 1888 

· Reuter, George -b 11 sept 182) -d 19 Apr 1896 Il").;''t,~~..1

, Le8ter, EdvardJ( son of P & A) no data 

Thornton, ehas T Woodall -b- 1) Nov 1834 d- 4 oct 1878 

· Thornton, Geo A Jr bp23 Dec ,1650 D24 Nar 1881 

· Carlton, Robert H -b N.C 24 Jan 1791 ..od Hli-7 h,<:;: 
Carl~on, Lavina W- July 1800- l-aa. I -;;, /' 

Houston, Maria Louise Carlton, -b 29 Jan 1828 -d4 Feb.,1907 

Thornton, Marie fda u of J 0 lJ & .\NNIE!b 2~ Mar 1328 d-lJ .I1\ly 1387 


Anderson, Eliza J (wife of Sam '1') -b-10 July 1827 d- 13 F'eb,1813 


Schaefer, catherena Beigharot (wife of Casp~)b-18 Sept,181S·d 6.Mar 01858 

19 . . 


Schaefer, Casper -born in germany-" Jan 1827 d- 10 SerU90i63 ! 'I,) 


Scheuer.. Rosina his Wife, b Germanyo 20 Jan 1839 D..l) Sept 19C4 

Scheafer,Anna M .~~! Casper) -b 20 Dec 1796 d-ll Mar 1872 . 

unkel, John B- germany S Mar,,182$ d-28 Dec 1873.. LC".t18a Unke1" (w1te)1831"1913 

Unkel, otto..b 4 June,laS7 d-6 Nov 185Q (:;:r;: y-,,- ~;LqS.:" )~'1 L ( 

Reuter, Margaret C-June -2$ .. '[t'eb 21 (dau of G...& i£ 


Reuter. Clara 14' -b 2 July 1866 d-22 Dec 1866 (dau of 0& E. 




Carter" James -1822-1886 ,Mary(Wite) -1842-1934 

Carter, George -b 16 Sept 18Bo-d 12 Feb 1961 


Carter, Ida May - 4 Feb 1883 


Shields, Lund L -d-6 Aug,1851- ago 1 mo, 1 ds 


Laforce, El1za Ann -d 26 Aug lS" -age 17 yrs 


Laverty, Benjamin F (son or E.P & M.A) b-29-July-1855 d-15 Feb -1863 


Burka, Mother -b 28 oct 1828 -d 18 Sept 1896. 


· Byerly, M P- ? 5-1S69 • 28 June lS70 • 
• 

RedJick, Eliza Jane Sti11son-b 31 May ,1823 -d 14 Apr 18Ql(w1fe of Jos,) 
Stillson. . 
St1l1son.,Joseph M.D 1>- Newton, Conn b- 3 Aug,lS1S d-16 Sept 1BB5. 


· stillson, Marie K - dau date~ illegible 


?-vv

· Beecher, Lew13 ~ John d-1856&l8,8 (probably Stillson Ch) 

j \'} . l)un1hue, Frederick T -Co.~17 Ind In! -b26 Feb 1847 D7-July- 1931 

K~vv IY . Dunihue, sally N. (wife) b-7-Mar 1851- D-l1 jan 194,.. 
· Dunihue, Oarrie Dau of G.H &M) d-12 Feb 1874 -27 Os. 

Rev.) I'? Dunihue, Caroline L. died 13 Sept 18)0 

f,{; \" 11 Dunihue, Frances W" b- 19 June 1822 *D? 

~\J\) i(:; Hitchcoclr, Commodore (son 0.1 I.. A.J.& L)-b 24 Nov -18.50 D-12 Aug 187.5 

V,t) I y Simpson, Mother at ElIsha -d 3 Nov 1869 -77 Yr'10 mo, 6 ds. 

1'1 ,\"h
If "'" , , Bro~J Wm C.uVin -1837-1867 Co, B 3 Ark Cav. 
\\.V'-''' 

· Brown, Sarah J -li40-1924 

· Huff, Jno, WcoB, 145 Ind, In!,- Winnie Huff (wife) 1840- 1918 
t't;,1,i;.~,~ 

\'\1;':":'\ Har-_'ison~lxSuter_ -1861-1938, Jennie Cook (wife) 1812-19,3 

Per~1ne,In!, B&D 13 Apr 1902 son of W.F & Clara 

Rv-JiV- Perkins, Bruce & Ethel -no dates 

t,~\'~1 Cook, Ralph- d ., Mar IB73 - , mo. lS Ds- JOhnny Cook -d 19 Mar 1872 -, yr 4 mo. 10 ds 

Cook, Freddy-d 19 Oct 1876 -2 yr 11 mo. 15 ate, (all children of i~.D & M.F cook) 

· DodEl, Jordon -1868 .. 1939 



.20 

Baker, Louisa (wife of John R)-d 17 oct ,1872 -24 yrs 25 ds. 
I 

Bakerm John -20 Feb ,1848 - 29 Apr 192b 

Messick, Roscoe Fuller -son of J.L &M.N j-1875 -ltl76 
• 

Caldwell, Isaac -d sept -15,6 - age 16 yrs 

Northcraft, Susan M, Caldw~11 -b28 July ,1824 -d 4 May ,1903 

Johnson, Lucy C. -1835-1905 ,Rebecca M, -1849- 1924 

Johnson, Nellie -8 Apr -1875 -4 Jan 01877 

Kern, Hattie M ,(dau od J.S &E.I d-1872 -2 rna -19 de 

Butler, Rosana (wife of IRA of La, ~d 17 Apr 1874 -age 28 yrs 

Crooke,Joseph1ne A, (wife of J.M) d-10 Har 1882 -25 Yr 7 Mo. 2 ds 

Calvert, Harriet (wife of James ) -d Oct 1860. 

Renv. Fannie W .Burton, - wife of M) b .. l Sept 1835 -d July 1870. 

Howerton, J.W .. b 23 Nov, 1839 d-21 July ,1877 

? Bedford O. (son of John & E)-b 15 Nov,1823 -d 4 July 1865 

· Baker, Lena Klein, -wife of J .L) ...Bl$ Aug ,1654 -d 2 Sept .1931 iff ~g 

· Northcroft} Vim.. b 29 Aug ,1818 -d 26 July ,1863 

· Crowe, Sarah Elizabeth - ? of Rev S.E ·'; .. b 24 Dec,1842 ..d, 25 May 1870. 
~ I, rV '"~ ~,-\,.t .~ 

Huff, Vineen-b 27 Dec ,1835 -d 24 Sept 1896 I\\'V 
5 June- 1884 

Fran Von, Justina - August Giesler CEE in Deutchland, -30 June 1837 -Rest in Bedford 

Jones, Wrn. u, -8 July ,1835 -2 Aug, 1900 

· Rout, Sarah (wife of L)-b scott Co, Ky 13 May.181J- 1 Dec -1869 

Ramsey, Davy (son of W&R) -b 22 May ,1869 

Jane 


stillson, Elizabeth H. -June 1819 "'1 Eliza stillson, - 1 July 1816 .. 3 July 'j 

starr, EetherBishop - b Danbury ,Conn 30 Sept ,1798-d 11 oct ,1871 

snyder, Simon, A- Fraernont ,0-6 oct 183/1 

· Mitchell, Edith(dauof J.W & M.F) 27 May ,1865 ~10 July ,1878 

· Huff, James -1816-1931 ,Sarah L (wife) 1874-1948 

Moore, Mar8aret .,*(dau 9f M.P )-b 15 Mar 1862 -do 1 Mar 1865 

Harvey, Eliza C, -(dau of W.G -b14 May -1865 d-8 Aug,1865 




,'/'-.') I 

McK1l:lion, ElizabethJ (wi!9 of J .H). -d 12 oct 1877-33 yr 20 Ds. ':0."- :~A'X,~, 

Burton, Ieom,:-b Ash Co, N.C -b 15 Octo1807 d-l Sept 1885 

Burton, Mary J, (wife) -d-6 Aug 1866 a~e 55 yrs 

Rector, James C, Born Bedford, ...lS Dec ,1812, d *Paduc8.h Ky, 19 Oct 1861 

Rector, Albert, b~21 Dec,1851 -d21 Jan,1861 


Rector, Hatt1.~-b...21 May 1857 d-18 Aug,187l 


Hinghman Judge'!> (son of J,N& S,H P~ch)b-Aug 18614 ...~.30 Sept ,L865 


Owens, John w-18ijO-1921 


Owensit Robert E, -Co,L 161 ind .INi·,Spalil.ish American War, 

Parks, Pleasant -born Br'ooks Co, N.e -2 "Jan 1789-1862 

parks"Clarinda., consort of P, -d 12 Aug 18$4,·58 YR 4 Mol] Ds 

Par~~,Pleas~t-b 12 Nov ,1828 -d 11 Feb .1874 .Grd Law-l Mar 1859 

(
Parks, Sarab J(wi:Ce of P.A) d-27 May ,1857 -22 yra ,4 moo 

1~~~~n~~ Maj., Henry P'I B. N.C 3 ~ '-1184 D-9-Jan -4~J~'I'/ II \ ~\('-'v;. .. 

/1lt1 
 .,., 'I' '~... • ,j 

Th~~t.nJ Martha C.-b 8 Mar -1850 d-3-Apr 1855 

8 


, J{~t~~;,'Geo,. A -b 15 oct ,1821 D-14 S€pt ,19 64 

Th~~, Mary A-b 26 sept ,1826 9d 18 Mar, 1895 

Lyon, Mary Magnolia (dau of M.D) -d 26 Oct ,1885 -16 Yr ,9mO, 2i ds 

Lyon, Mary A. (wi~8 of M.B) -b 20 July 1823 ci.-7.Aug,1872 


peck, Cap.t Burr- co,B, 50th Ind In!. 


Campbell, Algin B -b21 Oct 1853-d 19 Apr 1872 


McAtee, LiuetR.C-Co F,2let ,Ind, In! 

. Jeter, Horatio l belB Oct-1804-ct 25 July 1891· 

Jetter, Roeanne (hie Wife) d.16 Jan,1862 age 6) Irs 5 moo 3 ds 

Unkel, Lomes -b 15 Sept .. 1866 d-27 Jan,lB67 ,~ 

Matthews, Maria T.b 15 July -1828 d-26 M2y-1866 

McMillion, Harry H-b 2.Jan 1871 -d 27 July,,189; 

Heart, Catherine -no Int. 

http:Th~~t.nJ


Thornton, Marie, (dau of T.V &ANnie)-20 Mar,1B18 -13 July-1887 

Carlton, Robert H, -24 Nov, 1834 -9 J~y-1896 


Carlton,Inf, son of J.D & C,S) 1 1r1ar,1834 ? 


Carl ton, Lavinia - D Scott co, Ky:·7 July,1800-U1egible 


Carlton, Robert M. -2 July ,1831 -21 Nov, 1839 


carlton, Charlea C, -6 Nov, 1832-24 Sept 1854. 

Carl ton, Maria LOuise -¥Wife of James 10 Houston) -29 Jan ,1828d-4 Feb, 1907• 

. Carlton, Rpbert M, -b N.C Jan ,1801,enl1ste1 in Ind, 1817,where he served umti1 
Death, 1 Apr,1B63. 
Sullivan, Wm, -b N.e -13 Jan ,1801-20 Sept ,1818, 

Sul1ivam, Mar1ah(wifeof Wm) b N.y-8 Oc~,l809-12 Sept ,18320 


LYon, Mary A (wife of M.D -30 July ,1828 -7 Aug,1872 


Lyon,. Mary Magnolia,- dau of H.D & M) "'d 26 oct L885, age 16 


Harris, Pauline Franklin:t" 29 Nov,1933- 19 Feb-lts4lrl~--I-

. Mitchell, Mary E,(wi!e of T,J)-b 2 July, 1815 -d 11 Apr ,186S9dau of A&C, Kern) 

; Southern, John B-28 Sept,1878 ...6 Sept, 1819 (son of J. T & G) 

DaVis, Eveline (dau of T.M Boyd- /1 

DaViS, John R, -20 Nov,-1800 .. 9 Mar 1874. 

Wallheiser, Jacob, -22 Feb,1826 -28 July-1906. 

Wal1heiser, Anna M (wife) 21 Apr, 1839-27 reb, 1916 

Wal1he1ser, Jacob G -21 July,1862 -28 F'eb, 1889 

Wal1heiaer, George -1876-19600 


Ikerd, Samuel L.-9 Dec-1857-14 Oct 1866 


Ikerd, Infant of A.A&. H.r' - dec, 1867- Jan 7, 1868 


•
Car1ton,·Chester • pvt, 139 Field Artillery -38 th Div,-dl8 oct,1936 

". 

Krenke, Frederick Wm, - Ger, 20 May~1834 -9 July,l9QO 

Krenke, Caro~ine (his Wife) Gar, 16 Sept, 1836 -2 APr ,1919 

Krenke, Minnie Their DI -11 Dec .1888-1 Feb ,1892 

Krenke, Emma, d- 6 Aug, 1818-11 APr, 1886 



Riley, Wm.S -b 24 Nov, 1824 -d 29 July L876 

Riley, Iras E-b 11 Apr 1840 -d )C Aug 1849 

Riley, Minnie- b-22 June ,1362 - E July ,1812 

Howard (7)- Walter -1818-1913 ,Dollie -1875-1876 

Howard, Anna -lB25--1892 , Char1es-1882 -1S10 

Howard, Wm, -1817-1894 

Cravat, Sarah -12 F'eb ,1866 .. 2 i'1ar,19.34 


Borland, SUsan -1B38-1917 


?eed ,henry ,b- Danbury ,Conn, 1 sept ,1811 -d 14 Sept ,1848 


Harris, Earl L. Ind, 1st, Lt. Ordinance Corps,11 June ,1927 -0 July, 1952 


· Davis, Edith P, - .31 Mar ,1885-20 Sept" 1885,9dau of GUBS & D.. L 
Davis, Mabel Ao- s of LUcy A- 20 Oct L880- 17 Nov, 1880. 
Davls, Lucy Ann·-wlfe of Henry ..b Franklln ,Term -19 Feb 1824 -D Bedford, 18 Jan 1882 

· Davis, Henry ..B Franklin Co, 'l'enn -9· Oat,1812 -21 Hune 1881, LT, Col, Ind". In!. 

Reed, Frank Levi, ..30 Nov,1864 -18 May ,1929 

· Reed, Rosalie Frances -23 NOV, 1867 -18 Feb ,1956 

Rector, Isaac- 23 Apr, 1816- 11 oct,1899 

Rector, Rebecca...2S Oct ,1811 -3 11arolB9S 

Rector, Mary M-16 Dec ,1849 -24 Sept,1921 at Wash, D.C 

Rector, Albert D-21 Dec .1851-21 Jan,1861 

Rector, Patty J. -21 May,lBS7-lJ Aug, 1674/ 

· Rector, ,Tuliet-7 Feb-18I7 -1 Dec ,1819 

· Rector, James C- Bedford 17 Dec, 1812 -18 Oct 1867,K)t co f, Ind. Inf. 

Reed, wm D, MIl Nov ,1866 -14 Dec ,1905 

Reed, Reta M, Hart, (wife) -21 Jan, 1862 -9 Nov, 1908 

Reed, Johl1 -d.. 6 Sapt,1866 46 Yr, 6 l10, 11 ds, 

Reed, Bettie- ) June ,1860 -19 sept ,1882 

Parkinson, wm, Co, C,11th Ind, In! , 
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Tihf~r~, Mary J - 16 Nov, 1855 -4 Deo1 1862. 
\ 

Reath. WIn, - 10 May.18.34 -6 Apr 1888 .. Cu, A, 60 th Indi, Inf,Vol. 

Reath" Phillip, H, (son of' W&P)-5 May ,1850 .. 13 July ,1862 
Reath, Jacob, -25 Dec,1820 -7 Apr, 1891, Henry Reath, 20 Sept, 1855 ~ 13 July,1893 
Reat" Theodore, Co F, 158 ,Ind, Inr, Spanish American WarB12 Feb ,1876 -30 Jan,1905 

Chestnut,\~.O -20 Aug, 1750 ...Killed, 

Franz, Albert (son of Jacob & Theodora)-1862-1863 

Avery, Nvtalie (dau of S.E &C) 22 Feb, 1880 -22 Aug, 1880 

Reath, Theo~ora ':'19 Apr, 1835 -1 MaY, 1915 Our Mother"II 

Avery, Miranda -22 Apr, 1858 ~2 May ,1934 

Ave~, Sewell - 19 Spet,1854 -28 July, 1920 

Embree, Cyrena- 11 July, 1829 -4 Sept,1892 

Embree, Mary E (wife of E,D-23 liebiJ,84.3 -20 Mar-186.3 ()~ 


Houston, Henry -8 Septl 1825 -15 Sept-187S. Henry C, Houston-50 tb Ind. Ini' 


Houston, Mary E- 2.3 Aug, 1828 -27 Mar 1899 

Embree, John, 26 Jan 18.30- 14 Mar,1863 ,wm,M E.mbree, -1 July 1806.. 21 l"'eb 166.3 

Pernetta ,Balckwe11, (wife of Jam e5)-12 leb, 1829-28 Nov, 1888 

Hughs, Syrenus- Co, G 50 th Ind, In!, 

stephens, Joseph T(son of W.W) ~ 10 Jan 1880 ,age 2 rna, 

Hite, Lou W - d 20 June ,1908 • two other smill stones. 

Meadows, Mariah, -d 26 Sept,18$O 1.3 yrs,6 mO, 2$ ds 

MedariS, Infant of M.W & G) b&d May 1860 
if 

Pearson, Henry Parker, 1870~1940 

Smi th, Sarah I, ~1847" 17 Oct,1900 

Dobson, ~ijah, Co I 120 th Ind. Ini' • 

')J2--Jordon, T.D - Co, H ? 

\ \'\Daniels, Daniel rJ, ..B N.Y 1802 - 23 Nov, 1879 

Wilhelm, Maria Elizabetha -10 May 18SS, -20 July ,1861 

Wiihelm, Jacob, -1) Mar,1861- 21 July, 1861 

Wilhelm, Magdelena Louise-26 June, 1851-28 Spet,1862 
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,(;t·t')) \ , Woodruff, John 0, -1821-1689- Co, D & F 140 th Incji, In!. : I ! 

(0-0 i Woodruff, Melvina J- IS Aug, 1824 -21 Mar .1911 (/7

, Daniels, Rebecca Collins (wHe of John)13- Nov, 1808 -15 July,1881 

Blackwell, Ben- d 28 Mar 1881 -23 yrs,11 mo, 4 de 
Blackwell, James -Co F, 15 th Ind, Inf, 

Johnson, James J, 1863-19QO,Martha -1868-1951, Jamie E- 1895-1900 

Lincoln, Anna M, (wife of JlJ.yam H) d-11 June, 1875 -33 yr-4 Mo 

Lincoln, Mother -lB20- 1902 ,Infant 1860~1562 

(uLir Lincoln, Frederick, -21 Feb 1875 

(,,~ \:~ Vance, Harvey -Co, B- 6th vi. Va o Cav 
\11 

\t)':' ,"\ George, ,~oodru.rf, -1860-1886 

(Ii":'''~ Weigmann, Henry -1857-1915, Little Willie -9 yrs-9 nl.)- 9 da. 


P\,\; 1-, Trisler, Jane - 1 Jan ,1840 -14 Jan ,1880 (dau of John) 


ttv; ~ Steinhagen, Wm. - 6 Mar 1840 -11 Feb ,1884 


steinhagen, Char1es- 12 Nov, 1842 -16 lieb -1865 (killed) 

steinhagen, John Joseph- 1 Dec 187 

, Pearson, E.D plil18 Dec, 1829-3 July 1890 

Peerson, Caroline (wife) -3 Dec, 1836. 11 Mar 1883 

Pearson, Elizabeth (dau) -2) Mar,187J...aO Aug, 1876 

Pearson, Eliphalet, D. -1829M1890 ,Gladys -1896 ~1896 

Webster, Harriet A -? Julia -1851-George O? (Jtl(if~'{'l'\) 
rovJ I r? Krenke, Jesse, Christina 

OI.\l'1 Pearson, Ella ,-1876~1943 

few c} Hirscher,Jossph • 4 June ,1822 -18 ~ept ,1861 
II ,I ,"l( v \h/ ,r Hirsoher, Amelia (dau of J& M) 18 Apr, 1862 -apr 18, 1882 

Huff l Peter, 'our Father'-l) Aug, 1835 -2 Mar ,1880 

Weigmann, Christian -1815- +1 F'eb 1877 
IJ) .Q.~.(~\v4~.... '~w "\ u-\\ J\ >',' ,,l,L 

Jenkins, Mary E (wife of C.S )- d May I 1826 -37 Ira 5 Mo, 27 DB 

\2;;>iI' y.." C\." 'j' 
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campbell, A1gen B- 21 oct.18$) 419 Apr, 1872 at Natchaz Miss. 


Campbell, Richard, O(eon of John A)-12 Nov, 1837 -d4 July,186$ 


Reuter, Qeorge- 11 Septrp. 1823 ...19 Apr, 1806 -to. ;\~'- \ ~. 


Reuter, Emeline - b-apr. 18, 1824 ~ ? 


Reuter, Margaret C, (dau of G& E) b- $ June, 1861 d-17 Jan, 1863 

f 

Reuter, Clara E-2 July,1866 -22 Aug, 1866 (dau of G .;di;) 1/III 


Lawrence, Kalsie V, (w of H.Z) 4 Oct, 1883- 16 July 1888 


Owens, Robert E -co,I 161 Ind Inf, ~pruli5h American war 


Owens, John JR, -1840-1921- 5 sunken graves , small Marker Illegible, 


Hall, Bennie Infant sOn of N.L & S) -0 Apr, 1812 -16 Nov, 181) 


.. 	 Clark, Helen, no dates til" 

Mu1er, Edward (son of David & Elizabeth) 10$6 -1884 

Moler .. David, -12 l'ebfl822 -16 Sept, 1863 

Miller, John, footstone no DAtes, Mother (foot stone) 

.. Miiler, David, -1832-189) , Elizabeth His w, -1837...1889 11/J

.. Whitworth, Lillie J (wife of J) d-)O Aug, 1883 , age 18 Yr 5 Mo, 15 ds 

Parham, George -1836-1910 ,Jane 1836-1917- Louella-1876- 1942 S·'-<:f'- 4'1.((; 
Parham, Wm (son of G & J) b-18 June, 1862-25 Jan-18B2'- ~.<X+VC 

Parham, James -b ) feb, 1874 -c1 7 Sept, 1892 - ~,2J~c" 4,fG 


Parham, E.D T -d 19 Dec, IB92 age 24 Yr, 5 rno, 11 ds _ ~t1,;.'1'\ fi!l.:. 


Hutchinson, James co, F, 15 th Ind, Ini', 


Crooke, Josephine W, (wife of J,M b .. aug, 8 1856 -10 Mar, 1882 


Hughs, L.B d~-27 Mar, 1889 age 83 yrs. 


Owens,Vlrgil- 17 Oct, 1885 2 oct, 196) , Eva M. Owens, 10 D~c, 1885-5 Apr, 1952 
/i.: j( 

Fine, John (son of C.W & W) -13 NOV, 1861-30 June 1863 

',~iItFine, Per1ina E, (wife of W.C) -1 Oct, 1659 -25 July 1883 


Fine~ Angeline (dQU of W.C &- N) no iu rther info ;' tl 


Howerton, W-23 Nov, 18)6 -1 June 1871 -f 7 


i 



;)7 


Bright, Henry W,(son of John & Sarah) -31 Aug, 1873 -13 Aug 1875 

Huff, Mollie, -14 Apr, 1874 -4 Mar -1905 

Alexander, Edward, F'-27 Mar 1915- 18 Oct ,1911 

steinhageb, Sophia(wife of Joseph)-lO May, 1819 -28 July-1901 

Parks, Infant of Geo, P & Li11ie)-19 July 1877 


Miller, Infantof S, & Mary)b& d 14 Apr, 1822 


Thomasson, J.D ~b Va, 16 Dec~812 -20 June,1891 


.Thomasson, Jane- 10 June.1811-2 .5 July ,1894 
Bedford,

Thomasson, Maggie (dau of John & Jane)5 Sept, 1840 ,d of Smal1pox,28 l"eb, 1864 

Grayson, Sarah M- di-u of Benj, & Nancy) d- 10 June, 1959, 34 Yr S 110, 9 de • 

. Ma:bh6s, J.M .8 July ,1808 -16 June, 1892 
Mathis, Sophia C, - 17 Jan ,1808 -20 Apr, 1878 
Mathe3, Frankie, G- (son of WN &Mary) -2 Aug, 1820- 22 May 1828 
Mathes, Mirmie S.. Dau of Z.C &E.J)-2l May ,1869 ..23 Sept--l81l
cook, FoM -4 May,1848-l0 NOV, 1913 

cook, Margabet J-l2 July,1888-26 Nov, 1957 

Cook, Geo.W (son of F,M& H,) 1879-1881 

Bottorf, John -1874-1963 


Atyes, Wm, S- d 3 Apr,1863 -age 39 Yrso 

\\llv 7: \-\ ,~


Henelian, Sarah A -8 Aug, 1814-26 Apr,1882 


Benzel, Int, -2 Sept, 1876 .. 2 Oct,1817 


Haverly, Frederick -13 Ju1y,1817 -7 Mar,l88) 


Pollard, Mae B, - 22 July,1945 

Ravenbury, ROnnie wurllenburg, K.R George Wood rul'f186Q..1886 

3 sunken graves no markers 

Dawson, Bachtel- Co, I. 120 th Ind, inf. 1 sunken grave no marker 
bedford 

Me88ic~, Juett L ( masonic emblem) b-)O Apr, 1828 ,in Mercer co, KyD- 15 Apr,1875 

Messick, ~1argaret Gainey, (wife of J,L) .. 22 May,18)6 -4 Nov, L914 

Grant, Thomas, -19 Dec,1863 -28 Sept ,1864, Pat- 20 Oct, 1872 (ob of JL, M, Messick 

. Messick, Roscoe (son of J.L & M) -21 Dec ,1875 -12 May -1876 

MeSSick, Lucy no dates Marker -No Inf. 



, Glenn, Enola -23 June 1875 -9 Aug,1876 

Johnson, Nellie ,Inf, dau of E.C & Mary)-2 Apr, 1876 -4 Jan 1817 

Heisley, M. Chaplin, Sky Cav, also unmarked stome 

Three Unmarke1 graves within a stone Inclosure 

Mathes, Ftank.ie(son of WmA & Mary)-21 Aug,1870 .12 FiaY 1813 

Mathes, Sophia C, -11 Jan 1809 -20 Apr 1874 

Tilford, Mary J, --16 NOV, 18S5 -4 Dec 1862 

Mathes, Minnie S (dau of Z.C &E.L) -2 Mar 1869 -23 Sept, 1871 

Mathes, J ,M -8 July 1808-16 June 1892 'Father' 


Miller, Intant of N & Mary A -b &D12 Apr, 1872 


Blackwell, Ben-d28 Mar 1881 -23 yra,11 mo lds 


Mother, (probably Blackwell, n6oInf, 

Blackwell, Jamez Co. F01$ tiL Ind. inf, 

Carlton, Chester DPvto 139 Field Arty, 38 Divo oct ,18 1936 
/

Blackwell, Pernetta (wife of James) ·12 Feb 1829 -28 Nov- 1888 


./B1ackwe11, Blanch -17 Aug, 1892 ...29 Oct 1920 


Edmondson, Wife of S.M no In!. 


EdmonsdoD, Infant son of W.J & M.M no dates 

Marker, nb, 1nf. 

Cook, Ralph (son of W.J & M.E)S Mar ,1813 -6 Mo, 15 ds 


Cook, F'redel ick s. 9son of 'vi"J & M.E 19 Oct 1876 -2 yr 11 mO,16 ds
1 

Carlson, Infant no Inf. 

McCoy, Ruby In! Dau of fre:i L & Dora A-J1 May ,1884 age 2 mo 21 ds 

Corbin, Morton, P IB64 w1941 

Corbin. ,Eliza Potts (wife of Mabton) d 20 Aprml892 26 yrs 4 mo, 29 ds 

Corbin, Bertha L -2$ Feb 1889 ~lO Aug,1890 

Hughs, sirenius -co, G, 50th Ind, In! civil W~ 

OrublJ, Juseph co 1", 16 th Ind, Inf" 

Clouaey ,Family 3 graves no, Inf. 



Carter, James -1822-1826g Mary Carter, 1842-1934 (wife of James) 

Two unmarked graves 

Harrison, Jennie Cook-1872-1953 ,Harrison, suter' -1867-1938 
I d, 'J -- I Cj 1·10 ~ f 

Dodd, George 1868-1939 ,Lola B, Dodd 1839-1939 (1869- 1946'( l! z... 

Krenke, Jesse 1908-1908 ,Christina Krenke 1909-1909 

Newland, John -5 Apr,18S6 -12 July 1942; Laura E -10 Oct 18,59 -9 Jan 1936 ':lll 

Johnson, Lucy C -18J5-190,5, Rebecca }1, Johnson, 1349 ...1924 
~h\ 

Carter, George -16 Sept 1880 -12 l'eb ;96;, James t.;arter no Info 

Pearson, Harriet Adelia (dau of B.D & C.T* -23 July 18.54 -21 Oct 1862 


Pearson, Webster Parker -16 Aug, 1850 -26 Oct 1862 (son of E.D & CoT) 


Pearson, George Orton, (son of E.D & c.r) 29 Jan 1662 -12 Nov 1862 


Johnson, Jamie ~189,5-1900 

Johnson, James J-1863 -1900 '1... 

Eshelman, Martha Johnson -1868-1951 

, 

\ 


